The Library | Parks and Recreation Center, located at 901 
Civic Campus Way, South San Francisco, California (“LPR”) 

1.6 Demised Premises: Third floor lobby of the Library | Parks and Recreation 
Center. 

(See Article 2) 

1.7 Floor Area: Approximately One Hundred and Ninety-Two (192) square 
feet (as indicated on Exhibit B). 

1.8 Lease Effective Date: This Lease shall be effective as of the date the first party to 
execute this Lease receives from the last party to execute 
this Lease, a fully executed original of this Lease (the